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CHURCH NOTES
REFORMED CHURCH

Sunday School at 10 A. M. 
Morning Worship at 11 o’clock.
The church board has granted the 

pastor 6 weeks leave of absence. Dur­
ing this time his brother, Rev. B. E. 
Lienkaemper from Upper Sandusky, 
Ohio will occupy the pulpit.

At the congregational meeting last 
Sunday afternoon the various organ- 
fcatL'W 'iub.'r.i'.tvd iuicxcU.'.g and en­
couraging reports through their re­
spective presidents. The combined 
treasuries show a surplus of over 
$1000.

The pastor and his family were the 
yeceipients of many valuable gifts 
during the past weeks, also $60 in 
cuirency, for which he expressed 
heartfelt thanks.

W. G. LIENKAEMPER, Pastor.
♦ ♦ ♦

REVIVAL MEETINGS AT THE 
CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 
On Sunday morning January 20th, 

Rev. Mrs. Arnold of Portland will be­
gin a weeks revival meeting at the 
Church of the Nazarene in Tillamook.

Mrs. Arnold is widely known 
throughout the state as a remarkable 
teacher on the subject of prayer. For 
many years she was a minister in 
the Friends church, while more ecent- 
!y she has been evangelising among 
the various evangelical churches.

She will speak at both services next 
Sunday, and will preach at 2:80 and 
7:30 p. m. each day through the week. 
These services will be for the deepen­
ing of the spiritual life of all the 
Christian people of the city.

G. S. HUNT, Pastor.
♦ ♦ ♦

UNITED BRETHREN CHURN
Sunday School 10 a. m. Classes for 

al) ages.
Preaching service 11 a. m. Subject: 

“The Shock Absorber.”
Evening service, big sing 7:30 p. 

m. 8 p. m. sermon by the pastor. 
Subject: “The Bravest Mun in Tilla­
mook.”

Thee is a comfortable pew waiting 
for you. Come!

♦ ♦ ♦

Over-

Jun- 
High 

Senior

CHRISTIAN CHURCH
The Every Man’s class meets in the 

city hall every Sunday, 10 a. m.
The bible school meets every Sun­

day, 10 a. m.
Morning worship and communion, 

11 a. m. Morning semon: “The 
coming Man.”

Junior Endeavor, 6:30 p. m. 
ior High Endeavor, 6:30 p. m. 
School Endeavor, 6:30 p. m. 
Endeavor, 6:30 p. m.

Evening preaching service, 7:30 p. 
m. Evening sermon: “The Three 
Covenants.”

Special music by the quartet both 
morning and evening.

We had two hundred and twenty five 
in bible school last Sunday, and one 
hundred and two in Christian En­
deavor.

The public is invited to worship 
with us. You will find a friendly 
congregation, and a splendid Christ­
ian fellowship.

HIGH SCHOOL

a close, hard fought game theIn
T. H. S. basket ball team defeated 
Co. K., O. N. G., by 12-10. The play­
ing was closer than the score indi­
cated. Co. K was first to ring the 
bell with a field goal. Soon after­
wards T. H. S. tied it and took the 
lead, and it during the first half, at 
the end of which the score was 6-5 
in favor of T. H. S.

Co. K tied the score with a free 
throw at the opening of the second 
half, but T. II. S. again came to the 
front and stayed there until the final 
whistle blew.

Lewis Johnson was the high point 
man for the II. S., scoring three field 
baskets and one from a free throw. 
Verner Abplanalp scored second mak­
ing one field goal and one from a 
free throw. Hudson made five points 
for Co. K.

T. H. S. team showed remarkabley 
well for it was the first game of this 
season and Co. K has had consider­
able experiences. Thomas as guard 
played a good game, it being his first 
time on the main team. Mathews, 
who took the place of Tippin as for-

I
f
I

on the team. Abplanalp, Poland, and
Johnson have good chances to de-
velop.

Tippin will play later but must
stay off for two weeks due to in-
juries received in practice.

Line-up
T. H. S. Co. K

V. Mathews R. F. L. C. Gabriel
Louis Johnson L. F. R. E. Erskine
W. Foland C. P. Gabriel
C. Thomas R. G. L. Hudson
V. Abplanalp L. G. R. G. Stark
H. Himes bub* C. Johnson,

Campbell
The basket ball schedule is:

January 19 Cloverdale Here
January 25 Co. K. Here
February 2 Cloverdale There
February 9 Forest Grove Here
February 15 Newberg There
February 22 Hillsboro Here
February 29 Forest Grove There
March 1 Hillsboro There
March 8 (Open)
March 14 Newberg Here

The library was closed part of last
week so it might be re-arranged.

Last Friday nominations for stud­
ent body officers were held to be voted 
on next Friday.

Don’t forget the grade school oper­
etta, February 1!

Grants Pass— Main cannel of 
Grants Pass irrigation district com­
pleted.

Portland Elks dedicate new $1,000,- 
000 Jemple.

MRS. G. HANENKRAT
DIED HERE FRIDAY

TILLAMOOK HEADLIGHT________ _____ __________________ w

Tillamook Co., Ore. Budget Estimate, 1924,
of the several offices and accounts: also amounts proposed to be raised in " ■

Those who survive her in the im­
mediate family are the widower, Got- 
lieb Hanerkrat, and Mrs. James 
Fallin, Mrs. Luke Wolf Edward, 
William, Rose, Rudolph and Marie 
Hanenkrat, all of whom live in Tilla­
mook.

PHELI’S ANSWERS DAVEY

His pic- 
Knights 
shortly 

quite in

.. of the several offices and accounts: also amounts proposed to be raised in Dnii.,|and ™forStaU County Roads and other purposes, as required I by.chapter 118, taws of Oregon for 1921?fl 
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$ 4063.43 $ 5190.76
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8972.30 8170.25

6493.03 7967.89

Mrs. Gotlieb Hanenkrat died at her 
home here last Friday and was buried 
Wednesday from the Reformed 
church.

Mary Rothenberger was born in 
Buffalo, N. Y. June 17, 1854 and mov­
ed as a child with her parents to 
Marathon, Wisconsin. In 1869 she 
was married to Gotlieb Hanenkrat, to 
which union were born ten children, 
seven of whom survive her. Mrs. 
Hanenkrat was a pioneer resident 

— r__ _ .„. of this county and was well known
wad showed up well in his first game I here.

(Continued from page three) 

ford, Oregon, and ask him a few 
questions in that direction.

Mr. Davey’s statement about the 
affidavit makes me think of a negro 
who jammed his head into a concrete 
wall and went away saying over and 
over, “There is no such thing, there 
is no such thing.”

I have nevef said that Mr. Olcott 
is a Knight of Columbus. I do not 
know. I do say that I have written 
testimony that he was seen in a 
Knights of Columbus hall in Portland; 
and that if he is not a Knight of 
Columbus he does a MIGHTY GOOD 
JOB of acting LIKE ONE. 
ture in the journal of the 
of Columbus, ‘Columbia,’ 
after the last election was 
harmony with all the rest.

In the last paragraph Mr. Davey 
talks about truth, friendship, UNITY, 
and ‘good will,’ like he knew what 
they were. Mr. Davey most certainly 
knows that you can no more mix the 
Roman Catholic idea of Govenment 
and the Proteitant idea, that you can 
mix T. N. T. and fire.

When he speaks of the “strength 
and perpetuity of our ‘glorious’ coun­
try and its ‘institutions,’ ” some one 
ought to remind him that it was 
PROTESTANTISM which visioned, 
dreamed, BIRTHED, and has since 
maintained, this “glorious country and 
its institutions”—including the publi« 
school and the open Bible. And that 
this same Protestantism intends that 
in spite of Popish Bulls against our 
Magna Chartas of liberty that it 
shall not perish from the earth. If 
you desire to know what the Church 
of Rome means by ‘unity and good 
'will’ refer back to the words of the 
‘Pacific’ and ‘Bishop Blake.’

N. W. PHELPS
Amity, Oregon.
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475DEPARTMENT STORES 2004.66 1767.31

1922 1-2 1923 1923
$ 1800.00 $ 900.00 $ 1800.00

1200.00 600.00 1200.00
712.00 100.50 800.00

26.00 308.16
350.00352.50 376.50

304.89 185.20 300.00
4394.99 2470.36 4450.00

1800.00 900.00 1800.00
1195.00 600.00 , 1200.00
1140.00 570.00 1140.00
1080.00 519.25 1080.00

443.23 85.00
1779.15 700.81 1500.00
7437.38 3375.06 6720.00

2000.00 1000.01 2000.00
4175.50 1980.09 3500.00
1476.77 648.00 2000.00
7652.27 3628.92 7500.00

198.00
693.75 1125.00

1095.00 655.48 1200.00
1073.25 18.00 800.00
781.89 444.70 700.00
432.35 264.79 100.00

2179.44 3454.19 800.00
1154.55 673.10 500.00
6914.48 6204.01 5225.00

2100.00 1050.00 2100.00
1675.00 900.00 1800.00
1443.32 690.00 1500.00
953.65 383.65 1200.00

1305.00 900.00 1800.00
1833.87 823.66 1300.00

115.42 785.86 1190.00
70.00 250.00

416.73
770.45

262.69 750.00

11683.44 5795.86 11890.00

900.00 1800.00
540.00 1140.00
362. 79
92.10
19.25

1000.00

413.46 200.00

4581.09 2327.60 4140.00

814.93 399.37 1000.00
666.01 300.83 1000.00
462.99 46.23 400.00
872.49 216.39 500.00

2816.42 962.82 2900.00

600.00 1200.00
150.00 300.00

11.89 200.00
1791.18 761.89 1700.00

Assessor’s Salary................_
Office Deputy .........................
Field Deputy...........................
Special help extending Tax 
Assessment Rolls...................
Incidentals .............................. .

TOTALS .......................

clurk’s orncz
Clerks Salary ---------------------
First Deputy..............................
Second Deputy .........................
Third Deputy ...........................
Fourth Deputy.........................
Supplies, etc..............................

TOTALS ............... ..........

COUNTY COURT
County Judges Salary ..........
Commissioners Salary, Ex.
Office Expenses and Supplies 

TOTALS .........................

COURT HOUSE AND JAIL 
Office Rent ...._...........
Insurance
Janitor’s Salary .......
Fuel ...............................
Light and Water .....
Telephones ..................
Supplies and Repairs 
County Jail ................

TOTALS ...........

in

con

1000.«

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Sheriff’s Salary ............ ..........
First Deputy ............................
Second Deputy .........................
Stenographer ............................
Traffic Officer .........................
Gasoline and Tires, etc ........
Supplies ....................................
Extra Help Collecting Taxes 
Miscellaneous ............................
Law Enforcement

TOTALS

OPPOSITE SUNSET GARAGE TILLAMOOK, ORE.

“Save a Cent and
Make $30,000”

Students’wL 
Sports Suits

An automobile manufacturer has found 
that clipping a cent from the cost of making 
any one part of his car means a saving of 
$30,000 annually.

That's a small saving with a big result.

You have found that systematic buying 
from us has saved you considerable money.

If you would keep a record of your sav­
ings here over a period of a year you would 
be surprised at the big result obtained.

Smart New Cap
It’» a “Waverly”
Made Of »oft light weight, 

smooth finish cassimere. Full 
satin lined. A good style, re­
markably priced.

Fianael Shirts
Cut Coat Style

■ it full of heavy flznnel; 
two flap pocket».

Underwear
For Bovi

Knit Vr ’ r 
weight* r

$1.98 $3.98 98/

Con*lderlng the un­
usual excellence of the 
fabric* and the work­
manship, you’ll find 
these Suit* are really 
surprising values.

The Style
*i illustrated, is a leader 
among th* new spring 
models. Selection may 
be had in cassimeres 
and unfinished worsteds 
in mixtures of brown 
and tan—stripes, broken 
checks and overplaids.
Oskar* in a lower price- 
* rani* up from

$16.50

Boys’ Two- 
Knicker Suits

A Nation-Wide Value
Coast to coast—go where 

you will—there’s no place you 
can find so much in clothing 
wear for your boy at $8.90, 
a* u to be had in these ca**i- 
nrarc suits.

The Two Knickers 
Are Well Lined—

—aqd wsll prepared to withstand 
hard wear. The Illustration shows 
the smartness of the singl« 
breasted model with belt and patch 
pockets and flaps. The back has 
yoke with inverted plaits.

Brown, green, grey and blue 
fancy mixed cassimere.

For boys <5 to t7 years of age, 
these Su'ts offer really smart, 
stylish and serviceable wear at a 
very moderate cost.

$7.90

1737.50

120.36
1579.58
6071.97

2439.60
3690.60 
1848.01

87.72

200.00
72.90

5833.67

832.22
1740.82
161.16
948.71

36.00

2822.75
1671.83
1054.64
132.18

1578.43
1733.75

1833.33
3200.00

40.25
3855.94 
1700.00
271.00

3013.36
8389.93

* 400.00
342.23

5696.47

330.40
1500.00
7590.20

22.25 
1150.00 

10000.00
250.00

36.25
4046.39
750.00
130.70
200.00

3978.41

43000.00
16000.00

300.00
600.00

2300.00
10000.00

550.00
1000.00
5000.00
1500.00
200.00

1500.00
7500.00

800] the

2000.«^^ 

1000.W3
7925.«

2100.41
1800.«!
15OO.«|
12OO.«i
1800.« I 
900.«j 
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SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT’S 
OFFICE 

Superintendent’s Salary 
Assistant’s Salary ..........
Supplies, Printing 
Stamps and Stationery 
Express, etc. 
Travelling Expenses .... 
Miscellaneous Office Ex. 
Printing ............................ .

TOTALS ...*............

1S0M nI
1140.«' Ul

the
200.0»! buil
:<75(- T
15O.«I any

TREASURER’S OFFICE

rep< 
to

SURVEYOR’S OFFICE
Surveyor’s Salary 
Assistant’s Salary 
Supplies, etc. .. 
Auto Operation

TOTALS

mate on Timber for Assess-

Treasurer’s Salary ................. 1200.0«'
Overtime .................................. 300.00Í
Supplies, etc............................... 200»

TOTALS ......................... 1700»
COUNTY GENERAL EXPENSE Ï

County School Fund ............ 46800$
High School Tuition Fund .... 18900»
County Institute Fund _____ 75»
Advertising .............................. 600»
Agriculturist ........................... 2600.M
Armory
Auditor ....................................... 550»
Bounty ....................................... 100»
Circuit Court ........................... 6000»
Club Work ................................ 1200.«j
Coroner ...................................... 250.«<
County Fair .............................. 1500.06
County Poor ........................... 8000.00-
Recrusing and obtaining esti-

yoi

to
20201.74 11358.70 20000.00 ment Purposes ..................... 30000,0»

2450.00 2100.00 1050.00 2100 no Dairy and Food Commission 2100»
3876.58 3484.30 1770.48 3600 00 D®>ry Herd Inspector .......... 3600»
2305.23 2619.16 1121.40 2220 00 District Attorney ................... 2250»

98.58 101.46 46.75 102 50 Dstrict Sealer .............. .......... 102»
2920.38 Elections .................................... 3000»

172.00 1500.00 Enforcement Prohibition Law
834.41 100386 1000.00 Emergency Fund -------------- 255O.»|

894.04 1114.64 490.12 700 00 Eire Warden .............................. 1000»
456.43 737.01 395.60 750 00 Health Office .............................. 750»
65.00 141.35 35.00 1OD Dû Insane ......................................... 150»

753.54 1599.34 165.55 900 00 Justice Court ......................... 52ÍI
33.70 112.05 218.53 50 00 Juvenile Court ......................... 3501

- looooo Library Fund .......................... 1000.»
2157.50 2722.50 1807.50 9^00 no Mother’s Pensions .................. 4000«
312.60 689.02 178.09 roo on Printing ...................................... 800.«

3001.77 1102.58 1341.46 1500.00 stock Indemnity ..................... 20CO.«
70.43 75.63 64.50 ion nn Truant Officer........................... 100.«

To Retire Outstanding War-
40000.00 rants ......................................... 40000»

ROADS AND BRIDGES 
Garibaldi-Wheeler Road and

State Cooperation on same 17000.00 
Lindsey Road ------------------ 3000.00
General Maintenance and Re­

pairs Diets. 1, 10, 11, 12. 25131.00 
Bayocean Road - -----------------  20000.00
General Maintenance and Re­

pairs. Dists. 8, 9, 2, 13. 14, 
and 15 __________________

Sardlake Road ____ '______
Blaine Road ______________
East Beaver Road _________
Blanchard Road ___________
Little Nestucea Road _____
Cloverdale-Woods _________
Pacific City______________
General Maintenance and Re­
pairs. Dists. 8, 1«, 17, 18, 19 30031.00

TOTAL -------------------- 135393.00

Total County General Purposes ' 
High School Tuition Fund 
County School Fur.d and 
County Institute Fund 
and General Road Fund 364,025.50

Market Road Fund ________  25000.00

25131.00
10000.00
1000.00
500.00
100 00
500.00

1000.00
2000.00

Total .................  389025.50
Less Estimated Receipts .... 14517.00 
Balance for County Purposes

County School Fund High
School Tuition Fund and
County Institute Fund to
be raised by Tax  374508.50 

State Tax  ......... .................153970.45
Interest on Bonds _____ ’____ 9800.00
To Retire County Road

Bonds __ ,
TOTAL

30000.QO
- 568278.95

«a
h'L%" Äl “ *

Total General Expenses 
(exclusive of County In­
stitute, County School 

and High School Tuition 
. Funds) ______ ____ ■— 115077]

AMOUNTS NECt ESSARY TO 0 
RAISED FOR VARIOUS FUNDI

,. 153.970.« 
I 189001 
„ 468000

75] 
.. 135.398] 

92857]

State Tax ..............................
High School Tuition Fund
Common School Fund ....._
County Institute Fund ___
Roads and Bridges ..............
General Expenses ________
To Retire Outstanding War­

rants __ _____________ ___
Market Road Fund __ ____
Interest on Bonds________
To Retire County Road Bonds 3000«- 
Recruising and Obtaining

Estimate on Timber for As­
sessment Purposes 3000»

Total Estimates _____ 583.825.
Less Estimated Receipts_  1451®

Net Amount .................568.2781

40
25*

91

for hearing at a session of the County C* 
_ i °n Monday the 4th day of Febrof 

above tax levy, when made, may 
By Order of the Budget Committee.

H. V. ALLEY

1800.nl

